

ERRATA LISTING:

1. P2: Reorder the words science , technology, engineering and mathematics in 5<sup>th</sup> paragraph
2. P5: Separate private/university
3. P72: Fix double space in 1<sup>st</sup> para., line 5
4. P75: Delete duplicated sentence in reference to Pepco building, paragraphs 2 & 3.
5. P133: 2<sup>nd</sup> column, 1<sup>st</sup> para. should read current location
6. P139: Para. 2, delete double space
7. P144: WHUR last sentence in last section should read, "students in the school."
8. P149: 2<sup>nd</sup> bullet, close double space
9. P183: Fix double bullets
10. P191: Item 5, fix double space
11. P213: Sec. 3, 3<sup>rd</sup> sentence, delete "of"
12. P216: delete duplicated period at end of penultimate paragraph
13. P225: Change 20" to 20'
14. P231: 4<sup>th</sup> para., change traffic growth rate to 1.6%
15. P234: Shows 130,750SF of retail space, correct for consistency
16. P239: Revise section on East-West Connectivity to reflect current connection in the Transportation Plan submitted to DDOT October 28, 2011
17. P241: revise E-W commentary to reflect current status as outlined in the Transportation Plan submitted to DDOT October 28, 2011
18. P251: Community meetings Nos. 11-13 should have year changed from 2010 to 2011.

ZONING COMMISSION  
District of Columbia

CASE NO. 11-15  
EXHIBIT NO. 56